1
Active Optical Cables  |  400G PAM4 OSFP - Global
Active Optical Cables
400G PAM4 OSFP Straight Throughs and Breakouts
Regional Availability — Global
2
3

SCAN TO DOWNLOAD
SPEC SHEET
Ordering Information
Notes:
OSFP-FT is OSFP Finned Top
OSFP-RHS is OSFP Riding Heat Sink (also called Flat Top).
SFP, SFP-DD, and QSFP-DD are not supported by InfiniBand.
RS-544 FEC
Part Number Examples:
Part Number	 Description
F1F-56F0100-2TQ	 AOC, 400G PAM4, SR8/SR8, OSFP-FT, OM4, 100m, LSZH/OFNR, Aqua
F2Q-H-F25.0-2VQ	 AOC, 400G HDR, SR8/SR4, OSFP-FT/2QSFP56, OM3, 25m, LSZH/OFNR, Aqua
F4Q-56F05.0-2YQ	 AOC, 400G PAM4, SR8/SR2, OSFP-FT/4QSFP56, OM3, 5m, OFNP, Aqua
400G PAM4 OSFP AOC
(XXX) (XXX) (X) (XX.X) -2 (X) Q
CONNECTOR TYPE Side A Side B SPEED PER LANE CABLE STYLE LENGTH (meters) FIBER TYPE
F1F
F1D
F2Q
F4Q
F8S
OSFP-FT (SR8)
OSFP-FT (SR8)
OSFP-FT (SR8)
OSFP-FT (SR8)
OSFP-FT (SR8)
OSFP-FT (SR8)
QSFP-DD (SR8)
2QSFP (SR4)
4QSFP (SR2)
8SFP (SR1)
-56 = 50G PAM4 Ethernet
-H- = 50G HDR InfiniBand™
F = �AOC
(Active Optical Cable)
00.5 = 0.5 m
01.0 = 1.0 m
50.0 = 50.0 m
100 = 100 m
Y = OM3 Plenum (OFNP)
V = OM3 LSZH Riser (LSZH/OFNR)
X = OM4 Plenum (OFNP)
T = OM4 LSZH Riser (LSZH/OFNR)
�
Please contact our Technical Sales Group if you require connectivity or cable configurations that are not listed above.
Please contact our Technical Sales Group if you require connectivity solutions specifically for NVIDIA or Mellanox active equipment to ensure proper product selection.
Siemon is a provider of InfiniBand™ compliant cabling solutions and is a member of the InfiniBand Trade Association (IBTA).
1:2 Breakout (same for 1:4 and 1:8 breakouts)